

Court No. - 75

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 43384 of 2024

Applicant :- Rajat Verma

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Gyanendra Singh Kanaujiya, Yashvant Kumar Venvansh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Rahul Saxena, Surabhi Soni

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

1. Heard Sri Sanjeev Kr. Rathor, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Subham Kr. Dubey, Advocate holding brief of Sri Rahul Saxena, learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 2 to 7 and Sri Rajeev Kr. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State.

2. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case in the week commencing 21.4.2025 as fresh, enabling him to file an amendment application to convert this application into the application u/s 528 B.N.S.S.

Order Date :- 20.3.2025

Vandana