

Court No. - 76

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 43384 of 2024

Applicant :- Rajat Verma

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Gyanendra Singh Kanaujiya, Rakesh Kumar Rathore, Sanjeev Kumar, Yashvant Kumar Venvansh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Rahul Saxena, Surabhi Soni

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

1. Case called out in revised list.
2. None appears for the applicants to press the application.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 28.07.2025 in top ten cases.
4. Sri Rahul Saxena, learned counsel for the opposite parties is present.

Order Date :- 4.7.2025

Aiman